From: Gong, Alice
Sent: 8/4/2011 5:10:52 PM

To: Shumavon, Aram (aram.shumavon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Allen, Peter’
(peter.allen@cpuc.ca.gov)

Gong, Alice (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL.3);
'liddell@energyattorney.com' (liddell@energyattorney.com);
'douglass@energyattorney.com' (douglass@energyattorney.com);
'achang@efficiencycouncil.org' (achang@efficiencycouncil.org);
'martinhomec@gmail.com' (martinhomec@gmail.com); janreid@coastecon.com'’
(Janreid@coastecon.com); 'lwisland@ucsusa.org' (Iwisland@ucsusa.org);

Cec: 'sahm@fitcoalition.com' (sahm@fitcoalition.com); 'josh@BrightLineDefense.org'
(josh@BrightLineDefense.org); 'tam.hunt@gmail.com' (tam.hunt@gmail.com);
'aes_ltpp@aes.com' (aes_ltpp@aes.com); 'smartinez@nrdc.org'
(smartinez@nrdc.org); 'Lnalley@tigernaturalgas.com'
(Lnalley@tigernaturalgas.com); 'b.buchynsky@dgc-us.com' (b.buchynsky@dgc-
us.com); 'mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com'’
(mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com); 'jbloom@winston.com'’
(jbloom@winston.com); 'abraham silverman@nrgenergy.com’
(abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); jim_p_ white@transcanada.com’

(jim_p white@transcanada.com); 'ASantiago@LibertyPowerCorp.com'’
(ASantiago@LibertyPowerCorp.com); 'mdorn@mwe.com' (mdorm@mwe.com);
'Jessica.Evans@GlacialEnergy.com' (Jessica.Evans@GlacialEnergy.com);
'rick_noger@praxair.com' (rick noger@praxair.com); 'nrader@calwea.org'
(nrader@calwea.org); 'cpacc@calpine.com’ (cpacc@calpine.com);
'BRIANF@VEA.COOP' (BRIANF@VEA.COOP);
'mmazur@?3PhasesRenewables.com' (mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com);
'info@3phasesrenewables.com' (info@3phasesrenewables.com);

'kerry hughes@directenergy.com' (kerry hughes@directenergy.com); Cherry, Brian
K (/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Middlekauff,
Charles (Law) (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd);
'mang@turn.org' (mang@turn.org); 'whb@a-klaw.com' (whb@a-klaw.com);
'mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com' (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 'tjl@a-
klaw.com' (tjl@a-klaw.com); 'BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com'
(BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com); 'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com'
(vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); 'stevegreenwald@dwt.com'
(stevegreenwald@dwt.com); 'ek@a-klaw.com' (ek@a-klaw.com);
'MCampbell@sfwater.org' (MCampbell@sfwater.org); 'sue. mara@rtoadvisors.com’
(sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com); 'marcie.milner@shell.com'’
(marcie.milner@shell.com); 'tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com'
(tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); 'igoodman@commerceenergy.com'’
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); 'SRahon@SempraUtilities.com’

(SRahon@ SempraUltilities.com); 'ssmyers@att.net' (ssmyers@att.net); 'mtierney-
lloyd@enernoc.com' (mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com); 'dbehles@ggu.edu’
(dbehles@ggu.edu); 'akbar.jazayeri@sce.com' (akbar jazayeri(@sce.com);
'carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com' (carol.schmidfrazee(@sce.com);
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'Andrea. Morrison@DirectEnergy.com' (Andrea. Morrison@DirectEnergy.com);
"lcottle@winston.com' (Icottle@winston.com); 'nao@cpuc.ca.gov'
(nao@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mary@solutionsforutilities.com’
(mary@solutionsforutilities.com); 'jeffreygray@dwt.com' (jeftreygray@dwt.com);
'rkmoore@gswater.com' (rkmoore@gswater.com); ' AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com'
(AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); 'dorth@krcd.org' (dorth@krcd.org);
'DAKing@SempraGeneration.com' (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com);
'DWelch@NobleSolutions.com' (DWelch@NobleSolutions.com);
'Gloria@anzaelectric.org' (Gloria@anzaelectric.org); 'abb@eslawfirm.com’
(abb@eslawfirm.com); 'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com);
'service@spurr.org' (service@spurr.org); 'jwiedman@keyesandfox.com'
(jwiedman@keyesandfox.com); 'michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net'
(michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); 'tomb@crossborderenergy.com'
(tomb@crossborderenergy.com); 'cmkehrein@ems-ca.com' (cmkehrein@ems-
ca.com); 'slazerow(@cbecal.org' (slazerow@cbecal.org); 'agerterlinda@gmail.com'’
(agerterlinda@gmail.com); 'wrostov(@earthjustice.org' (wrostov(@earthjustice.org);
'JChamberlin@LSPower.com' (JChamberlin@LSPower.com); 'gmorris@emf.net’
(gmorris@emf.net); 'burtt@macnexus.org' (burtt@macnexus.org);
'jansar@ucsusa.org' (jansar@ucsusa.org); 'kelly@votesolar.org'
(kelly@votesolar.org); 'pcort@earthjustice.org' (pcort@earthjustice.org);
"jsanders@caiso.com' (jsanders@caiso.com); 'jdalessi@navigantconsulting.com'’
(jdalessi@navigantconsulting.com); 'blumberg@texas.net' (blumberg@texas.net)

Bcec:

Subject: R10 05 006, Conference Call Participants List - Motion for Expedited Suspension of
Track I Schedule

ALJ Allen:

Per your request, below is a list of callers who participated in the Joint Motion discussion this morning at
11:00. Please let me know if you need additional information.

Thank you,
Alice Gong
PG&E

(415) 973-4569

« AES Southland — Seth Hilton

+ CA Wind Engy Assoc/CA Cogen Council — Tom Beach

« CAISO — Judith Sanders; Mark Rothleder

+ Calpine — Matt Barmack; Jeft Gray

« CEERT — Sara Myers

« CLECA - Bill Booth and Barbara Barkovich

+ Coast Economic Consulting — Jan Reid

+ Cogeneration Assoc of CA/EPUC — Don Brookhyser; Tim Lindl
« Communities for a Better Environment — Shana Lazerow
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. DRA — Karen Paull; Dave Peck
+ Engy and Envt’l Economics (E3) — Nick Schlag
« GenOn CA — Sean Beatty
+ Green Power Institute — Gregg Motris
+ Independent Engy Producers — Brian Cragg
+ Large-Scale Solar Assoc — Linda Agerter; Kristin Burford
+ Marin Energy Authority — Elizabeth Rasmussen
+ Natural Resources Defense Council — Sierra Martinez
« NRG Energy — Brian Theaker; Abe Silverman
« Pacific Environment — Deborah Behles and Rory Cox
« PG&E — Mark Huffman
+ Representing Self — Jack Ellis
+ SCE — Carol Schmid-Frazee
« SDG&E — Aimee Smith
+ Sierra Club California — William Rostov
+ The Vote Solar Initiative — Kelly Foley
+ TURN — Matt Freedman
« Western Power Trading Forum — Dan Douglass

From: Allen, Peter [mailto:peter.allen@cpuc.ca.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, August 03, 2011 8:48 PM
Subject: FW: R10 05 006, Procurement OIR, Motion for Settlement Agreement Between parties

To all parties:
There will be a conference call to discuss this motion tomorrow (Thursday, August 4) at 11 am. PG&E shall set
up the conference call and distribute the call-in information to the service list prior to 11 am.

Thank you,
ALJ Peter V. Allen

From: Way, Martie [mailto: MLWk@pge.com]

Sent: Wed 8/3/2011 5:00 PM

To: RegRelCPUCCases; 'CPUCCases@pge.com'; Gong, Alice; Gonzales, Matthew; Hietbrink, Kevin; Huffman,
Mark (Law); Jones, Kimberly; Munce, Christine; Patry, Daniel; Zahariudakis, George; Cherry, Brian K;
Middlekauff, Charles (Law); Allen, Peter; Chatterjee, Bishu; Chow, Lily; Cohen, Michael (Intern);
'dietrichlaw2(@earthlink.net’; Douglas, Paul; Mills, Anne G.; Kamins, Sara M.

Subject: R10 05 006, Procurement OIR, Motion for Settlement Agreement Between parties

Attached is(are) Motion for Expedited Suspension of Track 2 Schedule and Settlement Agreement Approval, in
pdf format, which was filed on August 3, 2011, with the California Public Utilities Commission in Docket No.
R10 05 006.

Martie L. Way, on behalf of

Mark R. Huffman
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
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If you have any difficulty opening the attachment(s), please notify Martie L. Way, tel (415) 973-0177, fax (415)
973-5520, MLWk@pge.com

NOTE: The recipient portion of this e-mail may not reflect all the addressees who are being served. The service
list has been split into 20-addressee groups, to avoid rejection by CPUC and other e-mail servers.

Please note that the PG&E law department does not maintain the official service list for docket no. R10 05 006. If
you would no longer like to receive documents regarding this docket, please contact the CPUC Process Office
directly via email at Process Office@cpuc.ca.gov or by phone at 415-703-2021 to remove yourself from the
official service list.
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